
Name  Title Organization Email 
Lori Ames Director of Business 

Services 
Middleton Cross Plains Area School 
District 

lames@mcpasd.k12.wi.us 

Dale Arndt Owner Arndt and Son Plumbing arndtplumbing@frontier.com 
Christopher Beedle Energy Engineer H&H Energy Services, Inc. cbeedle@hhenergyservices.com 
Jeffrey Beiriger Executive Director Wisconsin Geothermal Association jeff@assocmgmtservices.com 
Doug Dettlaff Program Associate CLEAResult Consulting doug.dettlaff@clearesult.com 
Dave Diener Facilities Manager Hartford School District diener@hartfordjt1.k12.wi.us 
Jack Dienna Executive Director Geothermal National & International 

Initiative 
jdienna@geo-mini.org 

Doug Dougherty President Geothermal Exchange Organization doug@geoexchange.org 
Vanessa Durant Energy Efficiency Project 

Coordinator 
Wisconsin Office of Energy Innovation vrdurant@wisc.edu 

Brandt Eisenga General Manager G.O. Loop brandt@goloopwi.com 
Jon Evans  Sustainable Engineering Group jevans@sustaineng.com 
Clint Fandrich BioEnergy Analyst Wisconsin Office of Energy Innovation clinton.fanrich@wisconsin.gov 
Michael Feldman Cadmus Group Senior Analyst michaelfeldman@cadmusgroup.com 
Mark Flock President Flocks Heating & A.C mark@flolcksheating.com 
Scott Frechette Divisional Manager Turnkey Site Solutions Ltd. scott@turnkeyss.ca 
Mark Geall  Tanesay Development mgeall@tanesay.com 
Dave Graves Sr. Member Services 

Associate 
Eau Claire Energy Cooperative dgraves@ecec.com 

Amber Gray Energy Finance Manager Wisconsin Office of Energy Innovation amber.gray@wisconsin.gov 
Dan Green President Water Source Heating and Cooling, Inc. Dan@watersourcegeothermal.com 
Jesse Green Vice President Water Source heating and Cooling Jesse@watersourcegeothermal.com 
Tom Griffin Home builder Retired griffin.8@live.com 
Joyce Griffin Home builder Retired griffin.8@live.com 
Arlyn Grube  Terra-Therm, Inc. arlyn@ttherm.com 
Dr. Susan Hamm Director Geothermal Technologies Office, U.S. 

Department of Energy 
Susan.Hamm@EE.DOE.Gov 

Lilli Hardin Geothermal innovations VP BD Lhardin@geoii.com 
James Hardin Geothermal innovations SR VP Engineering Jhardin@geoii.com 
Corey Hawtin CEO Turnkey Site Solutions Ltd. corey@turnkeyss.ca 
Phil Hrenak Partner MBA Corp. philh@mbacorp.net 
David Jankowsky President Francis Renewable Energy, LLC djankowsky@frerenewable.com 
David Jenkins Community Services 

Technician 
Wisconsin Department of Administration davidj.jenkins@wisconsin.gov 

Kerry Johnson Owner Johnson's Integrity Heating and Cooling kjohnson_57@yahoo.com 
Vernon Johnson President FB Reeder Corp vern@fbreeder.com 
Kermit King Energy Manager School District of La Crosse kking@lacrossesd.org 
Katherine Klausing Engagement Manager RENEW Wisconsin katherine@renewwisconsin.org 
Tom Kulczewski Director of Buildings and 

Grounds 
School District of Fort Atkinson kulczewskit@fortschools.org 

Liesa Lehmann Private Water Section 
Chief 

Wisconsin Department of Natural 
Resources 

Liesa.LehmannKerler@wisconsin.gov 

Megan Levy Local Energy Programs 
Manager 

Wisconsin Office of Energy Innovation megan.levy@wisconsin.gov 

Mike Macdonald Facilities Manager Madison Metropolitan School District mmacdonald@madison.k12.wi.us 
Rick Mccutchin Geo Sales Black Haak Heating rickm@black-haak.com 
Manus Mcdevitt Principal Sustainable Engineering Group mmcdevitt@sustaineng.com 
Steve Meyer Board Member Wisconsin Geothermal Association stevemeyer55@centurytel.net 
Nancy Mistele Director Office of Business Development nancy.mistele@wisconsin.gov 
David Mitchell Owner Mitchells Heating & Cooling davidmmitchell@live.com 



Name  Title Organization Email 
Joe Nagan Owner Home Building Technology Services, LLC jnagan@wildblue.net 
Scott Niesen Manager Private niesen@charter.net 
Tom Nowakowski Sector Development Wisconsin Department of Natural 

Resources 
thomas.nowakowski@wi.gov 

John Preston Area Manager EarthLinked Technologies jpreston@earthlinked.com 
Maria Redmond Director Wisconsin Office of Energy Innovation maria.redmond@wisconsin.gov 
Mark Schneider President Schneider Heating mark@schneiderheating.com 
Nathan Schneider Sales Schneider Heating mark@schneiderheating.com 
Steve Scholz WI TM Enertech Global steve.scholz@enertechgeo.com 
Tim Schultz President Terra Caloric tim@terracaloric.com 
Dennis Schultz Owner Terra Caloric dschultz@terracaloric.com 
John Scott Energy Advisor Jo-Carroll Energy jscott@jocarroll.com 
Jim Shuda Owner Lake Country Heating & Cooling jim@lakecountryhvac.com 
Jan Stranz Vice President of 

Member Services 
Oconto Electric Cooperative jstranz@ocontoelectric.com 

Jason Stringer Program Planning 
Consultant 

Wisconsin Energy Conservation 
Corporation 

jstringer@weccusa.org 

James Tinjum Associate Professor University of Wisconsin-Madison jmtinjum@wisc.edu 
Tiffany Tripp Sales & Marketing 

Manager 
Terra-Therm, Inc. tiffany@therm.com 

Paul Udee Director of Facilities Siena On The Lake pudee@sienaonthelake.org 
Leo Udee Past President Wisconsin Geothermal Association Udee@charter.net 
Jeff Urlaub President MEP Associates, LLC jeffu@mepassociates.com 
Brian Urlaub Commercial Sales 

Manager 
Enertech Global brian.urlaub@enertechgeo.com 

Tom Vandeyacht  Ground Source, Inc. Tom@groundsourcewi.com 
Bruce Walker President Wisconsin Well & WaterSystems, LLC wiswell@maqs.net 
Andy Weiland Business Manager Oregon School District atw@oregonsd.net 
Steve Wood EWC Controls Sales Manager swood@ewccontrols.com 
Katherine Young Geothermal Energy 

Engineer 
National Renewable Energy Laboratory katherine.young@nrel.gov 

 


